***Attention Athletes and Coaches****

The Cargill meet organizers are considering changing the times
of the following events:

MENS WIEGHT THROW change to 12:00
MENS LONG JUMP change to 6:00
MENS SHOT PUT change to 6:30

Final decisions to made at the “scratch meeting” in “Seminar
Room B” at the Max Bell at 9pm Friday.

(CURRENT SHEDULE BELOW)



SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2007

CARGILL INDOOR GAMES 2007

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Please be advised that events could run ahead of schedule by as much as 15 minutes. Please
arrive early and listen for ongoing announcements.

SESSION #1

TRACK

8:30am
8:40am
8:55am
9:05am
9:15am
9:45am
10:15am
11:00am
11:40am

FIELD
8:30am
9:00am
10:00am
11:00am

Pee Wee Girls
Pee Wee Boys
Open Women
Open Men
Pee Wee Boys
Pee Wee Girls
Open Women
Open Men
Master Men

Pee Wee Girls
Pee Wee Boys
Pee Wee Boys
Pee Wee Girls

12:00 p.m. approx.

12:45 pm

TRACK

1:00pm
1:30pm
2:10pm
2:35pm
3:00pm
3:15pm
3:30pm
3:35pm
3:50pm
4:30pm
4:45pm
5:05pm
5:10pm
5:15pm
5:40pm
6:10pm
6:20pm
6:30pm
6:40pm

Pee Wee Girls
Pee Wee Boys
Open Women
Open Men
Pee Wee Girls
Pee Wee Boys
Master Men
Open Women
Open Men
Open Women
Open Men
Pee Wee Girls
Pee Wee Boys
Open Women
Open Men
Open Women
Open Men
Open Women
Open Men

600 M (15)
600 M (21)
200 M (8)
200 M (8)
60 M (48)
60 M (36)
3000 M (27)
3000 M (30)
3000 M (2)

Long Jump (30)
Shot put (30)
Long Jump (41)
Shot Put (11)

2 sections

3 sections

2 Heats (first 2 + 2 fastest)

2 Heats (first 2 + 2 fastest)

7 Heats (8 best times to final)
5 Heats (8 best times to final)
3 sections

3 sections

Final

LUNCH BREAK

MEET CEREMONIES

200 M (39)
200M (58)

300 M (26)

300 M (28)

4 X 1 relay (7)

4 X 1 relay (10)
800M (2)

600 M (15)

600 M (29)

60 M Hurdle (17)
60 M Hurdle (16)
60 M

60 M

60 M (37)

60 M (41)

1000 M (13)
1000 M (21)

4 X 400 M (3)

4 X 400 M (5)

7 sections

10 sections

5 sections

5 sections

2 sections

2 sections

Final

3 sections

6 sections

3 Heats (winners + 5 fastest)
3 Heats (winners + 5 fastest)
Final

Final

5 Heats (winners + 3 fastest)
6 Heats (winners + 2 fastest)
2 sections

2 sections

Final

Final



FIELD

7:00pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:30pm
8:45pm
9:00pm

Open Women
Open Women
Open Men
Open Men
Open Women
Open Men

Open Women
Open Men
Open Women
Open Men
Open Women
Open Men
Open Women
Open Men
Open Women
Open Men
Open Women
Open Men

Open Men
Open Women
Open Men
Open Men
Open Women
Open Women

10:00 p.m. (approx.)

Pole Vault (2)

Weight Throw (10)

Triple Jump (9)

Weight Throw (12)

Triple Jump (11)
High Jump (10)

DINNER

200 M
200 M
1500 M (24)
1500 M (19)
60 MH
60 MH
60 M

60 M

4 %200 M
4 %200 M
4 x800 M
4 x 800 M

10)
15)
3)
7)

PRy

Shot Put (20)
High Jump (9)
Long Jump (25)
Pole Vault (4)
Long Jump (22)
Shot Put (13)

END OF MEET

Final
Final
3 sections
2 sections
Final
Final
Final
Final
2 sections
3 sections
Final
Final



